
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

GREG ABBOTT

December 23, 2008

11r. Samue1FIavvk
Assistant City Attorney
Criminal Lavv and Police Division
City of Dallas
1400 South Lamar
Dallas, Texas 75215

0R2008-17434

Re: Request for copy of911 calls related to police report #0292684-V; ORR 2008-8534

Dear 11r. FIavvk:

The Office ofthe Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your
request ID# 335776.

After revievving your arguments and the submitted information, vve have determined that
your request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, vve are addressing your claims
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that the inforillationmarked as "552.1 08" may be
vvithhe1d from the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1 ) ofthe Government Code. We
have considered your argurrients and the infornlation and have determined that in accordance
vvith section 552.108(a)(1) you may vvithhold the information marked as "552.108." We
agree you must vvithho1d the marked Texas motor vehicle information in accordance vvith
section 552.130 of the Government Code.

For more infonnation on the cited exception, as vvell as information on the rights and
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government
information contained on the Office ofthe Attorney General vvebsite at vvvvvv.oag.state.tx.us.
You may also contact our Open Government FIot1ine at 1-877-0PENTEX.

Enc: Submitted documents

cc: Requestor
(vv/o enclosures)

POST OFFICE Box 12548, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-2548 TEL:(512)463-2100 WWW.OAG.STATE.TX.US

Aa Equal Employment Opportuaity Employer· Priated oa Recycled Paper


